1	SAU	KS	
E	52		32
1	ST	NAT	Y

W A S A U K S I N G

P.O. BOX 250 PARRY SOUND, ONTARIO P2A 2X4

> Рноме: (705) 746-2531 Fax: (705) 746-5984

CHIEF Warren Tabobondung

CHIEF COUNCLLOR Rebeka Tabobondung

COUNCILLORS'

Vince Chechock Brent Tabobandung Dave Rice Theresa McInnes

Wasauksing First Nation State of Emergency Extended by Chief and Council

After careful review, the State of Emergency declared by Council, March 24th, 2020, due to the COVID-19 global pandemic, in accordance with the Temporary Emergency Response Law, has been extended. Wasauksing First Nation Chief and Council passed a motion by consensus on June 10th, 2020 (BCR 2020-0024) extending the State of Emergency for another 90 days.

As the government authority of WFN and under the authority of the WFN Temporary Emergency Response Law, Chief and Council continue to issue Emergency Response Orders and Directives to help ensure the public safety of the community, and those within Wasauksing Lands.

While the First Nation continues to operate under an Extended State of Emergency, Chief and Council advices citizens;

- To avoid all non-essential travel;
- To practice safe physical distancing (2 metres)
- To maintain frequent hand-washing and sanitizing practices (both individuals and businesses);
- To self-isolate for 14 days if you recently returned from any travel from any location with confirmed cases or if you are experiencing any symptoms.
- To avoid groups of more than 10 persons living outside of your household

WFN offices will remain closed to the public and in essential services mode until further notice. Please check the WFN website for further updates. <u>www.wasauksing.ca/covid-19-information</u>

Chi-Miigwetch for your understanding and cooperation during this challenging time. Please continue to keep our community safe and healthy.